Milwaukee County

Signature Copy
Action Report: 22-763

File Number: 22-763

From the Executive Zoo Director, requesting retroactive authorization to enter into the
First Amendment to the 2021 Holiday Lights Agreement with RWS Entertainment Group
to exercise the first extension from March 1, 2022, to February 28, 2023, not to exceed

$200,000 during that first extension, resulting in a $350,000 total contract value

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

on 7/28/2022 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Burgelis, Clancy, Coggs-Jones, Johnson Jr., Logsdon, Martin,
Martinez, Rolland, Shea, Staskunas, Sumner, Taylor (17), Vincent,

Wasserman, Zerpa, and Nicholson
Excused: 1 Taylor (5)

Certification of County /T“ CU\O&UU ,‘(\l‘dAQ@)M

Date JUL 2 8 2022
Board Passage by Marcelia Nicholson
County Board
Chairman
Certification of County C" \ 6 ’ ZLM pate JUL 2 8 a0
Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk
County Executive Q'@ Date q/ Q/ 27
approvaliveto of David Crowley !
attached
resolution/ordinance.
Received by County Date SEP T4 2022
Clerk's Office George Christenson
Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 8/1/22



